prior to the transition date. The Company elected to apply Ind AS 103 prospectively to business combinations occurring after
its transition date. Business combinations occurring prior to the transition date have not been restated.

47

 HIGH STREET FILATEX LTD 24th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

C. Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for periods before reporting period.
Thefollowing tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

1. Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016

Particulars Notes 31-Mar-17 1-Apr-16

Equity as per Previous GAAP   (7,462,148.46)   (6,911,076.66)

Adjustments:

Ind AS Adjustments  0.00  0.00

Tax impact of above adjustments  0.00  0.00

Total equity as per Ind AS   (7,462,148.46)   (6,911,076.66)

2. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017

Particulars Notes 31-Mar-17

Profit after tax as per previous GAAP   (258,864.80)

Adjustments:

Ind AS Adjustmens  0.00

Tax impact of above   -

Net Profit as per Ind AS (A)   (258,864.80)

Acturial gain/(loss) on defined benefit obligations  0.00

Total adjustments  0.00

Total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017   (258,864.80)

Reconciliation of other equity as at March 31, 2017

Particulars Capital Reserve REVALUATION General Reserve Total impact on

RESERVE ON Other equity

LAND & BUILDING

As at March 31, 2017 (IGAAP) (A)   70,188,260.80 19,148,520.88 (96,798,930.14) (7,462,148.46)

Adjustments:

Add: Ind As Adjustments  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Less: Income tax effect on above  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Total IND Adjustments (B)  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

As at March 31, 2017 (Ind AS) (A) + (B)   70,188,260.80 19,148,520.88   (96,798,930.14)   (7,462,148.46)

Reconciliation of other equity as at April 1, 2016

Particulars Capital Reserve REVALUATION General Reserve Total impact on

RESERVE ON Other equity

LAND & BUILDING

As at April 1, 2016 (IGAAP) (A)   70,188,260.80 19,440,727.88   (96,540,065.34)   (6,911,076.66)

Adjustments:

Less: Difference in other equity on

   transition as at April 1, 2016  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Less: Income tax effect on above  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Total IND Adjustments (B)  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

As at April 1, 2016 (Ind AS) (A) + (B)   70,188,260.80 19,440,727.88   (96,540,065.34)   (6,911,076.66)

48

 HIGH STREET FILATEX LTD 24th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

49

High Street Filatex Limited
REGD OFFICE:B-17, IIND FLOOR, 22 GODAM INDUSTRIAL AREA, JAIPUR-302006, INDIA, Tel No: 0141-2214074, 2211658, Fax-0141-2212984

Web Site: www.highstreetfilatex.in   E-mail: highstreet.filatex@gmail.com
CIN: L18101RJ1994PLC008386

Form No. MGT-11
PROXY FORM

Pursuant to Section 105 (6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 19 (3) of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014

CIN : L18101RJ1994PLC008386
Name of the Company : HIGH STREET FILATEX LIMITED
Registered Office : B-17, IIND FLOOR, 22 GODAM INDUSTRIAL AREA, JAIPUR-302006, RAJASTHAN